(1)   Sourced from Municipal Advisory Council of Texas.

(2)   Estimate.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

20

TABLE 5 - TEN LARGEST TAXPAYERS (1)

2025 Assessed % of Assessed

Name Nature of Property Valuation Valuation

AEP Texas INC-07C Electric Utility 87,478,982 5.23%

MHC Fun N Sun LLC Resort 27,210,668 1.63%

Sharyland Utilities  LP Electric Utility 17,696,050 1.06%

AEP Texas Inc-07C Electric Utility 17,364,171 1.04%

Palms Property Owners LLC Real estate 17,084,528 1.02%

Walmart Inc Retail 14,699,624 0.88%

349 S Helel Moore Road LLC Construction 14,605,812 0.87%

Panasonic Automotive Systems Auto 12,082,339 0.72%

RIRA AMG REATA LP Real estate 10,936,066 0.65%

Codysur Trucks Inc Transportation 8,916,013 0.53%

228,074,253 13.65%

_____________
(1) Source: Cameron County Appraisal District.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

21

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 6 –PRO FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year % of

Ended Principal

30-Jun Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Retired

2026 3,760,000$   2,855,172$   6,615,172$   -$   -$   -$   3,760,000$   2,855,172$   6,615,172$

2027 3,915,000   2,006,222   5,921,222   -   677,617   677,617   3,915,000   2,683,838   6,598,838

2028 2,710,000   1,857,272   4,567,272   1,180,000   746,000   1,926,000   3,890,000   2,603,272   6,493,272

2029 2,810,000   1,756,472   4,566,472   1,245,000   687,000   1,932,000   4,055,000   2,443,472   6,498,472

2030 2,925,000   1,651,772   4,576,772   1,310,000   624,750   1,934,750   4,235,000   2,276,522   6,511,522   27.89%

2031 3,025,000   1,545,872   4,570,872   1,375,000   559,250   1,934,250   4,400,000   2,105,122   6,505,122

2032 3,120,000   1,439,622   4,559,622   1,440,000   490,500   1,930,500   4,560,000   1,930,122   6,490,122

2033 3,210,000   1,347,798   4,557,798   1,510,000   418,500   1,928,500   4,720,000   1,766,298   6,486,298

2034 3,315,000   1,250,856   4,565,856   1,590,000   343,000   1,933,000   4,905,000   1,593,856   6,498,856

2035 1,340,000   1,148,200   2,488,200   1,670,000   263,500   1,933,500   3,010,000   1,411,700   4,421,700   58.23%

2036 1,395,000   1,089,000   2,484,000   1,755,000   180,000   1,935,000   3,150,000   1,269,000   4,419,000

2037 1,460,000   1,027,250   2,487,250   1,845,000   92,250   1,937,250   3,305,000   1,119,500   4,424,500

2038 3,570,000   962,550   4,532,550   -   -   -   3,570,000   962,550   4,532,550

2039 1,595,000   833,450   2,428,450   -   -   -   1,595,000   833,450   2,428,450

2040 1,670,000   762,500   2,432,500   -   -   -   1,670,000   762,500   2,432,500   76.90%

2041 1,745,000   688,100   2,433,100   -   -   -   1,745,000   688,100   2,433,100

2042 1,825,000   610,150   2,435,150   -   -   -   1,825,000   610,150   2,435,150

2043 1,910,000   528,500   2,438,500   -   -   -   1,910,000   528,500   2,438,500

2044 1,995,000   442,900   2,437,900   -   -   -   1,995,000   442,900   2,437,900

2045 2,080,000   353,350   2,433,350   -   -   -   2,080,000   353,350   2,433,350   90.33%

2046 1,620,000   275,400   1,895,400   -   -   -   1,620,000   275,400   1,895,400

2047 1,685,000   210,600   1,895,600   -   -   -   1,685,000   210,600   1,895,600

2048 1,755,000   143,200   1,898,200   -   -   -   1,755,000   143,200   1,898,200

2049 1,825,000   73,000   1,898,000   -   -   -   1,825,000   73,000   1,898,000   100.00%

 $   56,260,000  $   24,859,206 81,119,206$   $   14,920,000  $   5,082,367 20,002,367$   $   71,180,000  $   29,941,573 101,121,573$

Outstanding Debt Service
 (1)

The Bonds
 (2)

Total Debt Service Requirments

_________
Source: The Municipal Advisory Council of Texas

(1) Excludes the Refunded Bonds; preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Preliminary, subject to change. Interest calculated at an assumed rate solely for illustration purposes.

TABLE 7 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET

Estimated Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 6,615,172$

Interest and Sinking Fund Balance at June 30, 2025 1,081,172$

Estimated TEA Existing Debt Allotment
(1)

-